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Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement category name
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Caring Carers Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 9,175.21 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Caring Carers Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 1,677.27 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Carlton Hall Limited T/A Carlton Hall Residential Home 03/05/2022 12071513 2,647.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3891 Cast Communities And Sanctuary Seekers Together 03/05/2022 12071513 808.00 Accomodation Payment Services

ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 Choice Support 03/05/2022 12071513 8,210.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 Choice Support 03/05/2022 12071513 5,617.08 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Cmg Homes 03/05/2022 12071513 7,374.36 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Corvell Health Care Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513  17,587.20 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Corvell Health Care Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 2,305.80 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Craegmoor Fcl New Directions 03/05/2022 12071513 5,356.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Craegmoor Turketel Road Priory 03/05/2022 12071513 9,216.76 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Creative Support Solutions Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 5,172.90 Accomodation Payment Services

ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Crowstone Home 03/05/2022 12071513 5,274.64 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1386 Crowstone Home 03/05/2022 12071513 5,419.12 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1641 Crowstone Home 03/05/2022 12071513  13,428.80 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1115 Crowstone Home 03/05/2022 12071513 6,558.00 Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Crowstone Manor Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 4,611.60 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1192 Cumberland Lodge 03/05/2022 12071513 4,418.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1386 Cumberland Lodge 03/05/2022 12071513  20,779.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Dimensions Uk Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513  10,306.80 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Diverse Care (Uk) Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 2,788.67 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Diverse Care (Uk) Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 1,549.26 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Diverse Care (Uk) Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 1,859.11 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Diverse Care (Uk) Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 4,337.93 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Eldercroft Care Home Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 6,793.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1671 Eldercroft Care Home Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 2,611.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Elgincare 03/05/2022 12071513  18,446.40 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Elgincare 03/05/2022 12071513 2,305.80 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Elgincare 03/05/2022 12071513 1,998.08 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Elgincare 03/05/2022 12071513 - 538.51 COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Elora 03/05/2022 12071513 3,360.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Erbil Gulhan T/A Palm2Palm Care And Reablement Services 03/05/2022 12071513 1,954.08 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Essex Autistic Society 03/05/2022 12071513 7,147.40 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Essex Autistic Society 03/05/2022 12071513 4,593.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Essex Care Consortium Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513  10,498.84 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 Essex County Council 03/05/2022 12071513 614.40 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Strategy, Change & Governance  Central Services 7105 Essex County Council 03/05/2022 12071513  17,703.67 Court Costs And Legal Fees Services

ED Strategy, Change & Governance  Central Services 7125 Essex County Council 03/05/2022 12071513 6,699.00 Professional Fees Services

ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Estuary Housing Association Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 3,005.36 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1386 Excellence Care Co. Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 5,600.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Fernbrook Care Homes Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 4,869.76 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Fernbrook Care Homes Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 2,305.80 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Field Lane Foundation 03/05/2022 12071513  24,696.17 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1675 Field Lane Foundation 03/05/2022 12071513 4,810.40 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Fitzroy 03/05/2022 12071513 4,986.80 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Fitzroy 03/05/2022 12071513 5,881.12 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1192 Fitzroy Support Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 2,729.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment ~ Highways And Transport Services 5230 Flowbird Smart City Uk Limited 03/05/2022 12071513 1,206.00 Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1320 Forget Me Not Caring Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 699.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Forget Me Not Caring Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 3,949.27 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Forget Me Not Caring Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 3,511.53 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Forget Me Not Caring Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 3,099.75 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Forget Me Not Caring Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 3,073.52 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Fremington Manor 03/05/2022 12071513 2,332.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1185 Gch (Midlands) Ltd T/A Bletchley House 03/05/2022 12071513 2,672.32 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Grandville Lodge Limited 03/05/2022 12071513  11,166.62 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Grandville Lodge Limited 03/05/2022 12071513 2,900.52 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3308 Great Future Support Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 2,144.00 Accomodation Payment Services

ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Griha Care And Support Limited 03/05/2022 12071513 5,332.00 Accomodation Payment Services

ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3307 Griha Care And Support Limited 03/05/2022 12071513 4,410.00 Accomodation Payment Services

ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Havengore House Residential Care Home T/A Mistis Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 6,886.39 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Havengore House Residential Care Home T/A Mistis Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 5,369.28 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Havengore House Residential Care Home T/A Mistis Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 988.20 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1192 Hc One Limited T/A Ashingdon Grange Care Home 03/05/2022 12071513 2,521.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Hc-One Oval Limited 03/05/2022 12071513 1,937.88 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Health & Home (Essex) Limited 03/05/2022 12071513 3,080.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Healthcare Homes Group Limited 03/05/2022 12071513 2,324.60 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Heath Farm Family Services Ltd T/A Heath Farm Fostering 03/05/2022 12071513 5,528.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Heath Farm Family Services Ltd T/A Heath Farm Fostering 03/05/2022 12071513 2,566.59 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1380 Hrh Healthcare Limited T/As Hollyrose House 03/05/2022 12071513 3,086.60 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Jamesons Residential Care Home Limited 03/05/2022 12071513 4,544.47 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1675 Jamesons Residential Care Home Limited 03/05/2022 12071513 5,054.28 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Jewish Care 03/05/2022 12071513 6,551.23 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Jewish Care 03/05/2022 12071513 764.31 Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Keys Pce Limited 03/05/2022 12071513  15,980.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Kingswood Care Services Ltd 03/05/2022 12071513 6,001.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies
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Children And Education Services
Children And Education Services
Children And Education Services
Adult Social Care

Adult Social Care

1260
1070
1070
1079
1083
1076
1192
1260
1671
1070
1079
1083
1070
1079
1083
3307
3290
3307
3308
3290
3307
1294
1065
1192
1260
1386
1070
1260
1070
1083
1260
1391
1644
1675
1391
1641
1070
1079
1083
1192
1070
1079
1065
1176
1165
1260
1070
1079
1083
1115
1070
1386
1079
1611
1065
1068
1083
1070
1083
1070
1083
1115
1070
1083
1070
1083
1641
1294
3250
3250
3250
3250
3250
3310
1070
1083

Service Category code Supplier name

Kingswood Care Services Ltd

Larchwood Care Homes (South) Limited T/A Lch South / Mundy House
Larchwood Care Homes (South) Limited T/A Stambridge Meadows
Larchwood Care Homes (South) Limited T/A Stambridge Meadows
Larchwood Care Homes (South) Limited T/A Stambridge Meadows
Laycraft Ltd

Laycraft Ltd

Laycraft Ltd

Laycraft Ltd

Leaders Of Worship & Preachers Homes

Leaders Of Worship & Preachers Homes

Leaders Of Worship & Preachers Homes

Legra Residential Ltd T/A Legra Residential Care Home

Legra Residential Ltd T/A Legra Residential Care Home

Legra Residential Ltd T/A Legra Residential Care Home

Leighview House Ltd

Leighview House Ltd

Leighview House Ltd

Leighview House Ltd

Leighview House Ltd T/A Leighview House Romford Ltd

Leighview House Ltd T/A Leighview House Romford Ltd

Lifeways Community Care

Livability

Livability

Livability

Longcroft

M S & S A Waycot T/A Crown House Care Home

Macintyre Care

Manor Rest Home

Manor Rest Home

Maple Health Uk Limited T/A Maple House

Maviswood Ltd

Maviswood Ltd

Maviswood Ltd

Maviswood Ltd

Maviswood Ltd

Melrose House

Melrose House

Melrose House

Melrose House

Meteor Rest Home Ltd

Meteor Rest Home Ltd

Mountdale Limited T/A Mountdale Nursing Home

Mountdale Limited T/A Mountdale Nursing Home

Mountdale Limited T/A Mountdale Nursing Home

Mr John David Roberts T/A Maes Teg Residential Home

Mr K Singh & Mrs D Kaur T/As Poppy Lodge Care Residential Homes Ltd
Mr K Singh & Mrs D Kaur T/As Poppy Lodge Care Residential Homes Ltd
Mr K Singh & Mrs D Kaur T/As Poppy Lodge Care Residential Homes Ltd
Mr K Singh & Mrs D Kaur T/As Poppy Lodge Care Residential Homes Ltd
Mr Rajan Dhirajlal Madlani & Mrs Daksha Madlani & Mr Dhirajlal Bhimji Madlani T/A Old Shenfield Place
Mrs V L Rattan T/As Bali Hai Care Home

Mrs V L Rattan T/As Brook Care Home

Mrs V L Rattan T/As Brook Care Home

Nah Care Ltd T/A Langley Lodge Nursing Home

Nah Care Ltd T/A Langley Lodge Nursing Home

Nah Care Ltd T/A Langley Lodge Nursing Home

Nazareth Care Charitable Trust T/A Nazareth House (Hammersmith)
Nazareth Care Charitable Trust T/A Nazareth House (Hammersmith)
Ncs Solutions T/A Abbottswood Lodge Care Home

Ncs Solutions T/A Abbottswood Lodge Care Home

Ncs Solutions T/A Abbottswood Lodge Care Home

Ncs T/A Westbury Day Care

Ncs T/A Westbury Day Care

Newbrae Care Home

Newbrae Care Home

Newbrae Care Home

Newhaven Care Limited

Nexus Fostering Limited

Nexus Fostering Limited

Nexus Fostering Limited

Nexus Fostering Limited

Nexus Fostering Limited

No Isolation Limited

Oak Lodge Care Ltd T/A The Lilacs Residential Home

Oak Lodge Care Ltd T/A The Lilacs Residential Home

Payment date Transaction number

03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022
03/05/2022

12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513
12071513

Net Amount Purpose of spend

6,233.64
2,516.92
4,687.48
2,700.00
2,799.90

697.79
2,305.80
9,441.60
4,277.00

10,332.84
2,305.80
3,189.97
6,752.70
2,305.80
1,317.60

758.89
6,916.00
7,987.14

550.00
1,700.00
1,995.00
7,785.96
5,320.00
6,054.72
6,114.92
2,800.00
1,688.00
4,574.64
8,339.52
7,749.47
6,556.00
7,129.76
1,650.32
1,515.24
1,169.84
1,626.24

22,370.88
2,305.80

11,515.72
2,305.80

20,752.20
2,305.80
5,082.56
2,359.84

975.63
4,478.04

13,274.78
2,637.60
1,976.40
2,169.25
3,960.00

10,183.88
2,414.44
1,976.80
6,660.00
2,783.20
3,586.91
2,160.00
2,652.00

14,200.20

576.45
4,371.02

18,446.40
1,976.40

11,598.44
5,846.85
1,114.96

16,126.52
6,216.00
6,216.00

666.00
6,882.00
3,330.00
1,380.00

19,717.32

15,612.76

Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors

Additional Allowances (non employee)

Accomodation Payment
Accomodation Payment
Accomodation Payment
Accomodation Payment
Accomodation Payment
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
COVID-19 Response
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors

Contractor - Programmed Works

Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors

Contractor - Programmed Works

Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Education Services
Private Contractors
Private Contractors

Procurement category name
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services

Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Other Agencies
Services

Other Agencies
Other Agencies



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code
https:/iww

Directorate

ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Children & Public Health
ED Children & Public Health
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Growth & Housing

ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Adults & Communities
ED Children & Public Health
ED Adults & Communities
ED Children & Public Health
ED Adults & Communities